—

REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING
OCTOBER 14, 2024
FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 14th day of October, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment to said

rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss

in the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Bartholomew, Fiedler, Linn, and Rutter

Absent: None

Also present: Bill Cother , Steve Hallgren and Mike Thiner

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Fiedler to approve

September 16, 2024 Minutes.
Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve

September 2024 Claims as follows:
014285 Alliant Energy

014286 Black Hills Energy

014287 City of Fostoria
014288 IA Lakes Electric
014289 Iowa Lakes Regional Water

014290 Milford Communication

014291 New Coop

014292 Town & Country Dispo
014293 Robin Schmidt
014294 William Cother
014295 Marlin Voss
014296 Bill Cother

014297 IA League of Cities
014298 Mar-Lin Business
014299 Marlin Voss
014300 Planning Solutions
Motion Carried.

CH Lights

FS Light

MS Lights

SL Lights

FS Heat

CH Heat

MS Heat

GB/RC/SW

Lagoon Lights

Water Purchase

Water OP

Sewer OP

Sprayed Lagoon

CH/FS Internet

CH Phone

Gas, Diesel, Oil

City Wide Garbage/Recycle
City Clerk Wage

Maintenance Assistant Wages
Mayor Salary
Mileage/Reimburse Steel -New Bldg
Budget Workshop

Office Supplies

Septermber 2024 Meter Readings
August 2024 Consulting Service

145.62
22.76
24.46

765.56
16.51
16.51
4543
51.50
41.00

3476.09
108.50
304.00
287.19

46.90
39.13
11.85

2308.66

1336.91

950.00

200.00
98.08
50.00
16.77
15.00

349.56

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Bartholomew, seconded by Council
Member Fiedler to adjourn the meeting at 8:06 P.M.
Motion carried.

Marlin Voss, Mayor
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